

Ref. No:162270420From:CommercialDate:27/04/2020Subject:Security Annual Spend

# REQUEST

We are presently looking at market values to include contracting and in house labour and would appreciate details in connection to this matter under the Freedom of information request.

Annual spend:

	Security	Training
What is your spend on security annually?	£	£
What is your spend on training?	£	£
How much of the spend is with subcontractors?	£	£

I would be very grateful if you could provide the following as well,

- 1. We would also like to know if consideration to combining security with portering had been considered?
- 2. The Head of Procurements contact details?

Chis McNamara – Chris.McNamara@sthk.nhs.uk

#### RESPONSE

Annual spend:

	Security	Training
What is your spend on security annually?	£	£
What is your spend on training?	£	£
How much of the spend is with subcontractors?	£	£

# All expenditure for these services are provided as part of the Trust's Private Finance Initiative agreement and as such are not discreetly identifiable.

2. We would also like to know if consideration to combining security with portering had been considered?

# No

3. The Head of Procurements contact details?

# Chis McNamara – Chris.McNamara@sthk.nhs.uk